Forman, N. Dax, Jan, 6, 1953,

Tre Boarp oF County CoMMiSSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, SURSUANT TO LAW,
WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THe BoaRD was CALLED To oRoer By R, W, SarsTrom, COUNTY AupDiTOR, AND PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE

FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE FOLLOWING COMM1SSIONERS WHO WERE ELECTH
£D AT THE GenerAL eLEcTioN Hewo Nov, HTH, 1952:
MeLvin SMiTH, FouRTH DisTRicT; G. B. CoLeman, FIFTH DISTRICT,

THue BoaRD THEN PROCEEDED TO ELECT A CHAIRMAN FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

CovmissioNeER CoLeman movep THat D. D. MarqueTTE SeErRveE as CHatrMan oF THE BoaRD FOR THE &N~

SUING YEAR,
CommissionNeER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WFRE READ,

Commiss1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ.
Comm1 $S1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A MoTioN wAs Mape By Commissioner WALGTEAD THAT THE ORDER OF BUSIMESS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR |

AS PROVIDED By CHamrTER 11-1136, 1943 Cooe, BE ADORPTED BY THE Boaro,
Commiss1onNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

|7 was movep By Commissioner Coreman THAT Commissioner WALSTEAD BE aPPOINTED COURTHOUSE
CoMMISSIONER FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.
CoMMISS10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A MOT10ON was MADE By CommissionER WALSTEAD THaT £acH ComMmisSIONER BE APPOINTED Roap anp
BriDGE CoMMISSIONER IN AND FOR H1S OWN DISTRICT, WiITH POWER TO CALL TO H1S ASSISTANCE CoMM1s510NERS FROM
OTHER DISTRICTS TO ACT WITH HIM WHEN NECESSARY.

CoMM1SSTONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1sS1ONER SMITH MOVED AND THE MOT{ON WAS SECONDED BY CommiSSIONER WALSTEAD. THAT THE
COUNTV AUD1TOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO ®AY BY AUD 1 TORS WARRANTS THE FOLLOWING!

i
AL SALARIES, INCLUDING JANITORS, AND CLERK HIRE AND THE SALARY AND EXPENSES OF THE GOVERNH
MENT PrReEDATORY Mammat ConTRoOL AGENT, AS FIXED BY THE BoARD AND APPROVED IN THE VARIOUS BUDGET REQUESTS FOR |

THE ENSUING YEAR, 1G53, or Bv LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENT.
ALL. ORDERS PRESENTED By THE PysLic WeLrare BoaRD To BE PA1D ouT oF THE SoCIaL WeELFARE FUND
ALL aMounTs pue THE State PusLiec Wewrare Boaro orF NorTR Dawkota ano tHE RurRaL ReHaBiLiTAtON

CORPORAT ION OR ITS SUCCESSORS AND SARGENT COUNTY FOR THEIR RESPECTIVE SHARES OF COLLECTIONS MADE FOR LIVE-‘

STOCK FEED ASSISTANCE LOANS,

i




AL BILLS FOR LIGHT AND POWER AND ALL WITHHOLDING AND SOCtAL SECURITY TAXES WiTHHELD OUT
OF WAGES, TO THE PROPER AUTHORITIES, AND ALL ESTIMATES ISSUED TO CONTRACTORS FOR ROAD WORK AS CERTIFIED BY
THE State HigHway DeparTMENT,

MoTioN CARRIED,

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF SUPERINTENDENT OF BoARD oF HEALTH FOR
THE ENSUING VYEAR,

Moveo sy Commissioner WALSTEAD, SECONDED By Commissioner CoLeman THAT Dr, F. G. Hussaro ee
APPOINTED SUPERINTENDENT OF THE SARGENT CounTy BOARD OF HERLTH FOR THE ENSHING YEAR.
MoTiOoN CARRIED,

It was Movep sy CoMMiss1ONER COLEMAN THAT THE SALARY OF THE SURERINTENDENT of THE County '
Boarp oF HeaLTH BE FIXED AT $300.00 FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AND MILEAGE ACCORDING TO LAW,
ComMISSI1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe BoaRD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF AN InsaniTy CommissioneR,
ON MOT1ON THE APPOINTMENT WAS POSTPONED UNTIL THE FOLLOWING BAY,

COMMISSIONER wALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSES TO SELL BEER FOR
THE PERIOD ENDING DEc. 3lst, 1053, BE ALLOwED:

Roman WaLDERA ON LOTS 20-21 & 22, BLock 8, ViLLAGE oF VeDa,

ArRTHUR Bruns, oN LOT 2, BLock 2, RanpbarL's AbDITiON, ViLLaGe ofF Stirum, |

KaTHrYN RiLey oN ot |, srLock |, Mrs, Nettie Ritev's AoorTion, ViLLage orF Geneseo.

ChesTeR Tusow on LoTs 5§ & 6, sLock |, ViLLage oF BrampTON

AND THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSES TO SELL HARD LIQUOR BE APPROVED AND ALLOW
ED FOR THE PERIOD ENDING June 30TH, 1053:

Roman WaLbera oN LoTs 20-21 & 22, Brocx 8, VitLage of Veoa.

ARTHUR BRUNS ON LOT 2, BLock 2, Ranoati's AbpiTion, VILLAGE TO STiRuM

KatHryn RiLEY oN toT |, sLock |, Mrs, Nettie RiLev's AooiTion, VitLage ofF Geneseo.

ComM1SS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue BoaRD PROCEEDED TO INSPECT THE ENTIRE COURTHOUSE AND REPORTED THAT THEY FOUND THE SAME
IN FAIR CONDITION.

WiTH THE ASSISTANCE OF THE SHEROFF, THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO CANCEL UNCOLLECTIBLE PERSONAL !
PROPERTY TAXES,

ON MoT10N THE BOARD APSROVED THE REPORT oF SHerirr L. R. KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL |
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF Decemeer, 1952, IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,187.35.

ON MoTi10oN THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF JusTice of THE Peace J. H. HoHaus, ForR THE
quarter enoing Dec, 3lst, 1952, same HAVING PREVIOUSLY BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE State's ATTORNEY.,

Tue BoaRD PROCEEDED To approve PusLic WeLFarRe Boarp BiILLs,

CovMIsstoNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'crock, a. M., Jan. 7, 1953,
COMMISS'ONER<SM'TH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, i

Forman, N. Dak. January 7, 1053,

THE BoarD OF County COMMISS IONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT.
On RoLL CaLL ALL COMM1ISS1ONERS WERE FOUND PRESENT.

CommisstonNeR WALSTEAD movep THaT DR, F. G. Huesarp BE appotinTED InsaniTy CommissioneR FOR
A TERM OF TwO YEARS,
CommissioNER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe BoaRD PROCEEDED TO ACT ON Bi1DS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE USED BULLDOZER AS ADVERTISED,

ComMiss1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE B10 oF Dakora TRacTor & Equiement Company, 1IN THE sum
orF $850.00 BE ACCERTED, SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDTIONS!

BULLDOZER TO BE IN GOOD REPAIR AND Al CONDITION WiTH NO PARTS MISSING AND To FiT R D 7
CATERPILLAR.

CommisstoNeR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, |
|
ComMMISS1ONER KIEFER INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION!

BE 1T HEREBY RESOLVED 8y THE Boarp ofF County CommissioNERs oF Sareent County, NorTH Dakota,
AS FOLLOWSS }
WHEREAS, THE LecisLaTive ResearcH CommiTTEE oF THE StaTe of NorTH Dawota Stare LecisLaTure)]
HAS RECOMMENDED THAT StTaTe Hinnwavy No, || AND CERTAIN OTHER STATE HiGHWAYS BE ELIMINATED FROM THE PRESENT
StaTe HigHway SYSTEM, AND BE TURNED BACK TO THE RESPECTIVE COUNTIES, AND

WHEREAS, 1N THE OPINION OF TH1S BOARD, SAID RECOMMENDATION IS NOT FEASABLE FOR THE REASON
THAT SaRGENT COUNTY WOULD BE UNABLE TO ADEQUATELY MAINTAIN $a1D HiGHway No, || AND FOR THE REASON THAT
SA1D RECOMMENDAT [ON WOULD BE UNFAIR TO THE PEOPLE OF Sareent County,

NOW THEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED, tMaT THIs BOARD GO ON RECORD IN FAVOR OF RETAINING SalD HigH-
way No. 11 1N THE PRESENT STaTe HigHway SYSTEM AND THAT ANY PROPOSAL WHEREBY SAID HiGHWAY No, !l mMiGHT BE
TURNED BACK To THE COUNTY, BE ReESISTED BY THIS BoarD,

CoMMISS1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED,
ALL VOTING AYE ON ROLL CALL.

CoMMISSIONER SMITH INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION

Be 1T HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BoaRD of County CommissionErs oF Saraent County, NorTH Daxora,
THAT SA1D BOARD GO ON RECORD IN FAVOR OF THE FOLLOWING ROUTING oF STaTE HigHway No, !t THaT saip State
HigHway BE ROUTED FROM A POINT oN STaTe HigHway No. 32 DiREcTLY SoutH oF THE Town of Forman, NortH DaxoTtas




| THENCE NORTHWEST AROUND THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE TOWN OF FORMAN, TO A POINT AT THE PRESENT LOCATION OF StaTe

Hiaiway No, 11 otreeTLY wesT oF THE Town oF FORMAN] THENCE WEST ON A STRAIGHT LINE,,PARALLEL WITH THE
PRESENT LOCATION OF STATE Hishway No. 11 To tHE ViLLaGe oF CoagsweLL, N. D., UNTIL A CONNECTION 1S MADE WITH:
| THE PRESENT LOCATION oF State Higuway No. || wesT oF saip Viewace oF Cogswere,

Commiss1oNER ALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED,
ALL VOTING AYE ON ROLL CALL.

A oerecaTion FroM NHiTe STone HiLL TownsHie MeT wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO RBAD MATTERS,

THE BOARO PROCEEDED TO REVIEW I1TS CANCELLATION OF UNCOLLECTIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
WHICH CANCELLATION HAD BEEN MADE WHERE THE TAX WAS FOUND UNCOLLECT 1BLE THROUGH DEATH, REMOVAL FROM THE
COUNTY OR FOR THE REASON THAT THE PROPERTY HAD BEEN LOST BY LEGAL PROCESS OR ACQUIRED BY THE GOVERNMENT,
OR FOR OTHER VAL ID REASONS, SAID CANCELLATION BEING IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SecTioN 57-221 1,
1943 Reviseo Cooe. !

ComM15510NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF DELINQUERT PERSONAL PROPERj
TY TAXES, SAME HAVING BEEN FOUND UNCOLLECT IBLE, BE CANCELLED IN THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS OoF THE County:'

|

TAXING DISTRICTS: AMOUNT OF TAXES CANCELLED:

Bowen  TownsHIp $210.25 i
BRrameTON " 26.62

Forman " 21.25 |
Hato L 32,41

HaRLEM " L, 31

Herman " 10.36

JACKSON " 25.04 :
KingsToN " %46.82

MaRrBoE " 14,46 !
My LnoR " 25,56 ;
RutLanp " 15,47

SARGENT " 230.81 ]
SoutH West 153,72 !
TavLOR " 158, 2u4 i
TewaUKoN " 8!1.91 ‘
VerneR " 32.29 r
Vivian " 28.75 ;
Weser " 72.02 |
WH1TE STonE HiLL 60.25

WiLLey i 42,33 !
Crrvy oF MjLNoOR 241,02 ;
Town orF Forman 52.13

Viteage oF CoesweLL 8.79

Viteage oF Havana 409. 10

RuTLand VILLAGE 24.89 i
Vitrage oF Cavuea 31.39 i
Grano ToTaL $2,059.79 i

COMMISSIONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioneR WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BoaRD ADJOURN To 9 o'crock, a. M., Jan. 8tH, 1953,
ComMtSSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Forman, N. Dak. Januarv 8, 1953,

THe BoaAro oF County CoMM1SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
On roLL CALL, ALL EXCEPT CommisstoneR KIEFER ANSWERED: PRESENT,

THE BoaRD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING oF oNE |00 H., P. moTor
GRADER AS ADVERTISED, AND ALSO FOR THE SALE OF ONE USED #I| CaTERPILLAR GRADER. :

B1bs HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING!

MiowesT EquiemenT Company; MvHra Equipment Comeany, Dakota TracTor & Equirment Co.
NorTHwesTerN EquirMent, Inc., Sweenev Bros. Tractor Cog

Commissioner WaLsTeAD MoveDd THAT THE B10 oF DakoTa TRacTor & Equiement ComPany, To FURNISH
oNE #12 CaterpiLLar DIESEL, COMPLETE wiTH V TYPE SNOW PLOW AND aLL ACCESSORIES BE ACCEPTED, IN THE SUM OF
$17,792.55.

CoMM1SS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON RoLL caLL Commissioners Coreman, Marquette,
SmiTH anp WaLsTeap voteo ave; Commissioner Kigrer voTep Nay. MoTion carrieD,

Commissioner WaLsTeEaD Moved THAT THE oFfFer of Daxora Tractor & Equipment Company TO Pay
$2,150.00 For THe useo #1| CaTERPILLAR TRACTOR BE ACCERTED,
CoMMISSIONER SM1TH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE ON ROLL CALL.

Commisstoner CoLeMAN MOVED THAT THE CHaiRMaN OF THE BoarD anD CounTy AUDITOR BE AUTHOR1 ZED
AND INSTRUCTED TO SIGN NECESSARY PAPERS TO COMPLETE THE PURCHASE AND SALE OF THE EQUIPMENT MENT tONED,
CommisstoNER WaLSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMM1SS1ONER SMiTH MOVED THAT A CERTAIN MORTGAGE EXECUTED By WiLLiam B. Anp Jeannerrte B.
PiTcHrorp, covering 100 x 150 Fr. N tor !, srock 9, McNeerev's AobiTion, Vitrage oF CoesweLt, BE DISCHARG-
ED FROM THE RECORDS, SAME BEING PAID IN FULL.

CommisstoNeR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i
i
Commt ss 10NER COLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION?
THE State HicHway ComMmiIss1ONER HAVING FILED wiTH THE COUNTY AUDITOR A PETITION REQUESTING
THAT THIS B0ARD ASCERTAIN AND DETERMINE THE DAMAGES TO, AND MAKE AWARD THEREFOR, CERTAIN TRACTS OF LAND
. WITHIN THIS COUNTY REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, IMPROVEMENT AND AL GNMENT OF WHAT 1S KNOWN AS ProugcT
|
|



S A P %430(B) (GwinnER EAST AND WEST), UNDER THE PRovistons oF CHapTer 2U-0119, N. D. Reviseo Cooe oF 1943,
AND 1T BEING NECESSARY TO FiX A DATE AND PLACE OF HEARING ON SAID PETITION, AT WHICH TIME AND PLACE THE
AWARDS OF SAID DAMAGES MAY BE MADE AS PROVIDED BY LAW,

8E |T, THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT A MEETING OF THE BoARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF ASCERTAINING AND
DETERMINING SAID DAMAGES AND MAKING AWARDS THEREFOR TO THE PERSONS ENTITLED THERETO BE HELD AT THE COURT-
House 1N THE Town oF Forman, THIs CounTv, AT THE HOUR OF 10 o'ctock, A. M., oN THE 4TH pav oF Fesruary,
1953, AND THAT PUBLISHED NOTICE OF SAID MEETING BE GIVEN AS PROVIOED BY SatD CHAPTER 128 oF the 1933 Sessi-
on Laws, !

Commiss10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i

CommissioNeER Kierer MOVED THAT THE PUBLIC DEPOSIT AGREEMENT FOR PLEDGE OF ASSETS AS SECURI-
TY OF COUNTY FUNDS tN THE SARGENT Countv Bank, covering $100,000.00 U. S. CerTiFicaTEs oF |NDEBTEDNESS,
1 7/8%, oue June 1, 1953, Series B-1953 #12L4 @ 100M, wite THE NorTHwesTern NATIONAL Bank oF MywnnearoLts,
MyuN,, AS CUSTOD!IAN, BE REAPPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY,

ComMM1SS IONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommissioneR KiEFER MOVED THAT DEED BE 15SUED To GEORGE DaLiman, covering NWE orF section
3-130-54, saME HAVING BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID IN FULL.
Comm1ss1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComM1SS10NER SuiTH MOVED THAT THE NaMme oF G. B. Coteman BE suemiTteD To THE Pusric WeLrare
Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa ForR aPPOINTMENT As Memeer oF THE County PysiLic Werrare BOARD TO FiLL THE PLACE VACAT-
eo vy Geo, C. Dawson.

CoMm15510NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue CounTvy AUDITOR REPORTED THAT THERE HMAD BEEN FILED IN HIS OFFICE, THE OFFICIAL OATH OF
OFFICE OF THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS, ELECTED AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD Nov, UtH, 1052, aND THAT HE HAD ON
FILE CERTIFICATIONS FROM THE STaTe BonDing DEPARTMENT THAT SAID OFFICERS HAD BEEN DULY BONDED BY THE SA1D
State Bonoing DESARTMENT 1IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS

GORDON STEWART SHERIFF, AMOUNT OF BOND $10,000.00
Caseper Smepsruo, County Jupge & Ex-Orricio Crerk oF Court 10,000.00
R. d. BeTring, Reec1ster oF Deeps " 10,000.00
Roeerr A. Casg, StaTte's ATTORNEY " 3,000.00
Lrcvie V. Bowser, SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS 500.00
MeLvin SmitH, County Commisstioner, UTH orstricT, 2,000.00
G. B. CoremaNn,County Commissioner, 5TH prsTRicT, "# 2,000.00
F. G. Hueearo, CoroneR, " 500.00
THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoarD:
War. No, I
245 Joun S. WiLsown, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LeEss Tax 12,60 $164,50 |
216 OLiver Anperson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESs Tax 3,45 226,55 |
247 Lawrence Brakke MOV ING CATERPILLAR 7.50
248 ReygnHaRD KiiNkHamvEeR, LABOR 42.00
249 Lester Mever, LABOR 14,00
250 ArvLo Hagenson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less tax 19.25 340,75 !
251 ARTHUR SPanDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax 4,86 thg, 14 |
252 Joe A. Saea, SERVICES AND MILEAGE = LABOR Less tax 1,74 124,36
253 H. C. Louoen LABOR LESS TAax ..99 65.01
25t Joe KoscHnev LABOR LESS Tax .99 65.01
255 Joe Lesner, LAROR 24,00
256 Dawota ConsTruction Co., RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT - 430(B) No. I3 646,25
257 Epwaro F, WisneEwsks, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax  3.54 247.26
258 LicLie V. Bowser, MiLeace as SupT. oF ScHooLs FoR QUARTER enping Decemeer 3lst, 1952, 80.70
259 Harry Kierer, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISS|IONER 31.80
260 0. D. MarquetTe, SERVICES AND MILFAGE as Comm1ssioneER 31.59
261 G. B. CoLeman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, Dec, 2 To Jan. & 50.30
262 MeLvin SMiTH, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioneER 27.73 !
263 Ewmer WaLsTteaD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Dec, 10 1o Jan. 8, 31,00 |
264 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES FOR DECEmMBER 113,32 |
265 L. R. Keruing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS AND CASH ADVANCED FOR PHONE CALLS 32.25
266 Caseer Smensrup, CLerk oF COURT, MONEY ADVANCED FOR WATER FOR JUDGES AND CUPS 1,66
267 J. H. Homaus, services as Verterans Service Orricer anD FEES AS JUsTICE oF THEPEACE LESS Tax
1.26 l07.24 |
268 Victor W. LecLER, SALARY AND expENSES As County Acent ror Novemerer, $412.603:
Countv's sHaRrE, LEss Tax $1.50 236.10
269 Victor W. LecLer, SaLARY aNn ExpeNsEs As Co.Asent ror Dec,396.35; County's sHare Less Tax |,50-219.85
270 BertHa Moe, cLerIcAL SERVICES = CounTy ABENT Less Tax 10.05 139.95
271 F. G. Husearo, M. D, services ano Miteage as Supt. or Boarp ofF HeartH, Novemser 20 vo Jan. 5, 69,80
272 VincenT Bavo, expeNsES ATTENDING CoURT Dec. | aND TRANSCRIPTS aND INSTRUCTIONS 35,39
273 Graovs E. Hewmers, EXPENSES FOR COURT REPORTER AND D1sTRICT COURT CHamBERS 2 .Ha
274 Mrs. Yvonne M. JoHNSGARD, MiLEAGE AND ExPeNses as JuveniLe Comvissioner 130.4
275 Joe AMmerman, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATGCHMAN AND WASHING FOR JAtL 25.50
276 J. E. Davis, LABOR 3.U5
277 Lars Horen, HAULING COAL 64.20
278 Ww. Hoesins, LABOR 14,00
279 Uames A, SeHriier, LABOR 12.00
280 E. P. GercHerr, supPL1ISS FOR SUPERINTENDENT oF ScHooLs 13.68
281 BivLv Hermer, OVERHAUL ING TYPEWRITER AND RIBAONS 20.85
282 SareenT County News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 100.82
283 THE Groee-Gazerve PrinTing Co., suepLiES 158,22
284  KmvaHr PrinTing Commany, SUPPLIES 24,01
285 Farzo Ruseer Stamp Works,  sTames t.h3
286 CosTELLO Manuracturing Co., suspLIES 22,65
287 C. 0. Dewev Company, SUPPLIES Lg.83
288 Farmers Co-OperaTive Erev. Co,, coaL 608.&&
289 Hiee's Service, SUPPLIES AND LABOR 3.40
290 THoMpsoN YaRrDS, LUMBER SUPPLIES 18.99
29! Sherwooo Lumser & FueL Co,, REPAIRS FOR FURNACE ko
202 Winpsor Care, MEALS FOR JURORS 37.25
293 Town or Forman, A WATER AND SEWER RENTAL FOR COURTHOUSE AND FA!RGROUNDS 92.00

294 NortH DaxoTa RECLAMTION ASSOCIATION, ©0 AID RECLAMAT ION, 50.00




War. No,

295 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Dee. 5 1o Jan, 2, $46.32
296 Geo. C. Dawson, TaKING CARE OF CounTy LaNDS 15.30 .
297 Bert E. ANDERSON, GAS AND SUPPLIES 35.33
298 BrampTon O(L Companv, GAS AND O1L 144 22
299 BRamMPTON GaRAGE, WELD ING, ETC,, 62.60
300 BramPTON Farmers ELevaTor Co., COAL AND PHONE CALLS 88.47
30! BrampToN Service, GAS AND SUPPLIES 33.63
302 Coast To CoasT Store, SUPPRIES 4,92
303 Farmers Unton OiL Co., RutLanp, Gas anD suepLIES 16.01
304  HorLeEn Garace, aas £TC., 29.02
305 Henrickson Bros., STANDARD SERVICE, GAS AND SUPPLIES 10.25
306 Hipp's Service, GAS AND OIL 66.21
307 Haroro's WeLping Swoe, WELDING AND LABOR 19.75
308 KasT StanDARD ServicE, GAS AND OIL 18.18 -
309 Kjerer Bros., SUPPLIES 105.67
310 Leac Lumeer Co., SUPPLIES 5.02
311 MvHra Equiement Company, GRADER RENTAL 283.33
312 NorTHwestern EquipmenT INC., REPAIRS 4ol .23
313 J. W. Rare Equiement Co., GEar 78.40
31 Ossorne-MeMiLuan Erev. Co., coa .86
315 Rurtiano O Comeany, OIL AND SUPPLIES 2.8
316 Stanoaro Orr Comeany, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 286.35
317 Tenin ImsLement Comeany, SUPPLIES AND LAROR 57.20
318 Witrs Service StaTion, GAS AND SUPPLIES 9.60 °
319 Cass County Erectric Co-Op. Inc., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3.85
320 Ot7er TaiL Power Comeany,  LIGHT FOR BRamoTON sHeD 5.40
321 RSR Erecrtric Co-Op. INC., STORAGE FOR SNOW PLOW 20.00
322 SargenT TownsHie, CULVERT 108,40
323 Wm. Luexe, SUPPLIES 29.20
324 JuLius SuoTHUN, SUPPLIES 8.85
325 Ewmer Sorenson, REPA| RS 4. .50
326 Peper GoErTson, LABOR AND MATER1AL 25.72
327 V. D. MarsHatr, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Erg IiNEEr, S557(3) Less Tax 2,16 22.94
328 Peter WaLbera, LABOR LESS Tax .99 65.01
329 Mrs., Veva GLaser, GARAGE RENTAL 16.53
330 Bert & GeoreE KueLLin, RIGHT OF wav For SAP U30(B) anp moviIng FencE 61.63
331 Joun C. & Nyna Maurer, RIGHT oF wavy FoR SAP 430(B) 31.25
372 Rav & Sewva A. KLEMETSON,  RIGHT oF wav For SAP 430(B) anD Moving FENCE 37.75
333 F. E. Jacoss, ELMER A. & VioLa ANDERSON, RIGHT OF wav For SAP 430(B) 13.00
334VD MarsuaLL, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Enginesr, § 31(2) 137,24
335, R, D. MarsHaLL, SERVICES AS DRaFSTMAN, S 31("2) LESS Tax U8 23.52
336 Dewmar Haux, SERVICES AS RODMAN, S 31(2) . 3.00
337 Oaxora ConsTrucTion Co., PART PAYMENT = CLEANING ouT Dratn No, 12 150.00
338 Sarcent County WeLrare BoarD, ARPROPRIATIONS FOR JANUARY, 1,000.00
339 Pyeric Werrare Boaro oF NortH DakoTa, AID TO AGED PERSONS 507.45
30 PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NoRTH DAKOTA, AID To DEPENDENT CHILDREN 666.25
U1 Pysiic Werrare Boarp or NoRTH DakoTa, A10 TO DISABLED PERSONS 68, 18

CouNTY PAYROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., FOR DECEMBER, PaID BY AUDITORS warranTs 3,649,79

Tue BoarRo concLuoep approvENG Pustic Werrare Boaro BiLLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAS BEEN
ORDERED Pat0 8Y THE PusuLic Werrare BoamrD roR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINMISTRAT [VE EXPENSE $716.95
SuBS I STENCE 174.00
CasH atp 73.00

MeoicaL ato

70.05

M1 SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 5.60
ToTaL PAYMENTS $1,039.60

THE aROVE PAYMENTS FOR wHi1CH Sociat WeLrare warranTs Nos. 12,757 vo 12,781 incLUSIVE HAD
BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED sy THe BoarD.

COLLECT!ONS FOR THE VARIOUS County FUNDS FOR THE MONTH ofF Novemser:

GenERAL $3,806.18
Roao 3,376.50
Poor 1,256.11

Commiss toner WaLSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BoaRD ADJOURN To 9 o'crock, a. M., Jan, 20, 1053,
CoMM15S tONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CHatRMAN.

AupiTOR.



Forman, N. Dax. January 20, 1953.

Tue BoarD oF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT.
On rOLL CaLL ALt COMMISS1ONERS WERE FOUND PRESENT. ;
SiLas GuLsviIa AND Mrs. AGNES KiNG CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD 1IN REGARD TO WELFARE MATTERS,

THe BoARD CONFERRED IN REGARD TO CERTAIN REPAIRS AND IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE COURTHOUSE WELL,

i
THe BoaRD CONFERRED wiTH SHERIFF GORDON STEWART IN REGARD TO COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES.

CotLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF Decemeer:

GENERAL $4,209.56 :
Ro a0 108.00
Poor g11.76

i
b
i
CommrsstoNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, a. M., Fes. 3ro, 1953,
i
CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

JW/ Gopcelle
/ / ﬁ CHA1RMAN., j

A S / !
TTEST .7 J(/

/. ,/// <;//,J C;ziit/éii—ﬂVp44// ‘

Aup1TOR.

Forman, N. Dax. Fesruarvy 3, 1953,

T‘-(E BOARD OF COIJNTV COMMISS]ONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=-
MENT,

ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS WERE FOUND PRESENT EXCEPT CommissioneER KierFeR,

THE MINUTES OF THE MESTINGS HELD IN JANUARY WERE READ,

Commiss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
CoMM1SS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMm1351oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THFE APPLICATION OF Rex ano Hewen BeLL FoR AN apdusTMeEnT oF
Taxes on THE NE} or Ser. 3U-131-56 BE A1LOWED AND A REFUND OF TAXES BE MADE FoR THE vear 1951 IN THE sum oF}
$27.7% aND AN ABATEMENT GRANTED FOR THE vEAR 1052 N THE SuM OF $3| 69, FOR THE REASON THAT THE ASSESSOR
HAD {NADVERTANTLY SOSTED THE SUM OF $3,2OH.OO AS THE VALUATION FOR THE veEaR 195) wHEN HIS INTENTION WAS TO
ASSESS TH1S QUARTER FOR THE SuM or $2,204.00.

Commiss10NER KIEFTZR SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMmissionER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR ABATEMENTS OR REFUNDS OF SCHOOL
POLL TAXES BE ALLOWED!}

R, C. Gemar, VErRNER TownsHtie rFOR THE veaR 1952 FOR THE REASON THAT HE LIVES IN DENVER Towwsunp
AND HAS BEEN ASSESSED FOR SAID TAXES 1N THAT TOWNSHIP. AMOUNT oF Tax $2,00.

Eart Parrow N Weer TownsHie FOR THE veEaR 1952, FOR THE REASON THAT ME LIVES IN VILLAGE OF
HavANA AND HAS BEEN ASSESSED FOR SAID TAXES IN THAT VILLAGE. AMOUNT oF Tax 92,00,

ComMM15SIONER SM1TH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR{ED. E

|

On MOTtoN THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT oF SHERIFF GORDON STEWART OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO—
PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF JanuaRY, tN THE sum or $1,365 LY,

CoMm1Ss19NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOND OF THE Saracent Countv News, N THE sum or $1,000.00,
wiTH WesTERN SUReTY COMPANY AS SURETY, FURNISHED IN CONNZCTION wITH THE SAID NEWSPAPER BEING ELECTED OF-
Fierat Newspaper oF THE CounTy, BE APSROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE
State's ATTORNEY,

Commissioner KieFzr SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Tue REsIGNATION oF Frank L, RoBsins as County JusTice oF THE Peace HAD BEEN FILED wiTH THE
Boaro,

COMMISSIONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE RESIGNATION OF Frank L. ROBBINS BE ACCEPTED,

CommissioNER KiEFER SECONDED THE MOTiON AND SAME CARRIED,

Commisstaner Kyerer MoveD THAT Caseper SMEDSRUD BE aProinTeD JusTice oF THE Peace To FiLL THE
uUNEX=IRED TERM OF Frank L, Roesins,
ComMISSTONER SMITH SEGONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commissi1oNer WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE INSURANCE ON COUNTY BUILDINGS BE RAISED AS FOLLOWS:

Countv Garaae aTRurtLano From $2,500.00 To $3,000.00; County Garace aT Brameton FrRom $2,500.00
1o $3,000.00; Barn on Fatrarounds From $1,500.00 To $3,500.00.
CoMM1sSIONER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Cn MoTioN THE Boarp arepRoveD THE REPORT oF F, L, Rossins, Justice orF THE Peace FoR JanuaRry,

Comwmissioner CoLeman MoveD THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 o'crock, a. M., Fesruary 4, 1953,
CoMmisS10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME GARRIFD,




| SAME

War,
380
381
382
38
5
385

386

387
1388
389
’390

391
1392
1393
1394
1395
396

397
398
- 300
ihOO

‘Yot
U0z
‘403
“uolt
hos
Uob
Lo7
408
koo
410
Bl

Forman, N, Dax. Fearuary 4, 1953,

Tue Boaro ofF CounTy CoMM1SS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,

ALt memaers excerT ComMissioNer KierFeR ANSWERED RoOLL CALL.

PURSUANT TO =UBL1SHED NOTICE, THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO ASCERTAIN DAMAGES AND MAKE AWARDS THERE-
FOR, FOR THE TAKING OF RIGHT OF way FoR SAP 430(B) (Gwinner EAST AND wesT).
Commissioner CoLeman Moven THAT THE sum oF $10.00 B awaroep 70 Mrs, ELna Howmaren, Harzel
HovLmaren, ETHeL JoMnson, EpLin Peterson ano Minnte PeTERSON FOR RIGHT oF wav in SEZ oF Sec, 23_I32-56.

CommissioNeR KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commisstoner CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE CoUNTY ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT wiTH THE NoRTH DakoTa Un- .
empLoYMENT CompensaTion Division To HAVE aLlL COUNTY HIGHWAY EMPLOYEES COVERED BY UNEMPLOYMENT {NSURANCE.
' Commissioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commissioner CoLEMAN MOVED THAT DEED BE 15SuEo To Bos O'NerL covering SW§ oF Sec. I4-131-57,!

HAVING BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEFED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAtD IN FULL.
Commiss 1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SaME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THe BoarD:

No,
Jorn S. WiLeon, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax $22,92
ARTHUR SeanpE, SERVINES AS PATROLMAN LESs Tax 22.94
Jog A, Sara, LABOR LESS Tax 2,62
ArLo Hagenson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAx 4,00
CLirroro Lenmann, SNOW REMOVAL, ETC, LESS TAX 145
Harrvy WiLke, LABOR
D. D, MaRQUETTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER AND expENsES, Jan, 9 To Fes. Y4

Less Tax V.12
Harry KjerFeER, SERVICES AND MILSAGE AND EXPENSES AS Commissioner, Jan, 10 To Fes, 4

Less Tax 1. bg
Eimer WALSTEAD, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND £XPENSES As Commisstoner, Jan, 9 To Fes, U

Less tax 1L
G. B, CoLeman, SERVICES, MILEAGE anD EXRPENSES AS Commissioner, Jan, 12 1o Fes.

LEss Tax  1.2Y%
MeLvIN SMITH, SERVIGES AND MILEASE AND EXPENSES AS COMMISS1ONER, Jan, 9 To Fegs, Y

Less tax 1,30

GOoRDON STEwWART, SHERIFF,
L. R, KerLing,
OLar Nunoast,

J. H, Honaus, services as Veteran's Service OFFicer AND EXPENSES

MILEAGE AND EXPENSES FOR JANUARY

MEALS FOR PRISONERS

MILEAGE POSTING DELINQUENT TAX L1STS

Less Tax L 8!

Victor W, LecLer, SaLary ano expenses as County Agent, WL, 01, County's sHare Less Tax 1,50

BerTHa Moe,

CLERICAL SERVICES - COUNTY AGenNT  LeEss Tax 10,05

Graovs E, Hewmers, Court RepoRTER, LUNCH AND TRANSCRIPT CASE STATE vs, GILBERTSON

Mrs. Yvonne M, JoHnsacaro,
F. L. Rosains,

expENSES as JuventLe ComMissioner
Fees as JusTice oF THE Peace

F. G, Huesaro, M., D, saLary ano expenses as SurT. ofF Boaro or HeautH ano services

Joe AMERMAN,
Lars HoLew,

Wm. HoB=ins,
ELmer Sorenson,
Harry Wiike,

RENDERED TO EpiTH GILBERTSON

SERVICES AS NIGHTWATCHMAN AND WASHING FOR JAIL
HAUL ING COAL

PLUMBING

PLUMBING

LABOR

Sar aENT CounTy NEWS, PUBLISHING CoMM1SS 10 NERS PROCEED INGS, AND OTHER PRINTING

SaracnT County TeELLER,

Te Grose-GazerTeE PRINTING Co.,
Kniaut Printing Coo,

West PusLisHing Co.,

SueraRD's CyiTaTions, INc.,
GamsLe STorE,

C. 0. Dewey Co,,

Farmers Co-OperaTive Erev, Co,,
THomPsoN Yaros,

PRINTING FOR CounTy
susaLIES

SUPSLIES

LAW BOOK MATER!AL
SuerarD's CiTaTioNs
PARPER MOLDERS
SUPPLIES

COAL

SUPPLIES

StaTe TQEASURER, MA INTENANCE OF CounTv PATIENTS IN STaTE INSTITUTIONS FOR LAST QUARTER

BrampTON GaracE,

BrankHawk Mra. Co.,

Bravpton O1L Comeany,

BrameTON Service,

Farmers Uniton Ot Co., Ruriawno,
Harolo's WeLoing Swo=,

KasT Stanparp Service,

Kyerer Bros.,

MebLaveriin Service StaTion,
MitnoR IMPLEMENT,

Mycwest Equiement Comeany,
Mvira EqutepmenT Comeany,
NorTHwesTERN EQuiemenT, INC.,
NorTHwesTern Dieser Service Comeany,
Rutrano Farmers Co-Oe,Grain Co,
Stanparo O)L Company,

ApoLew J, Weser,

G. H. Sewiute,

Scuneioer Lumesr Yaro,

Tuoveson Yares,

Gutsvie Bros.,

KuLzer Haroware,

EarL W, Anperson, AGENT,

Mrs, Veva Graser,

Cass Countv ELecTtric CosOp., INc.,
W, C, Noice, SkerirrF,

WELD ING, LABOR, ETC,
REPAIRS

GAS AND SUPPLIES

GAS AND SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

WELDING AND REPAIRS
GAS, ETC,

GAS, £TC,

6As, ETC,

LABOR

CUTTING EDGES

GRADER RENTAL

REPAIRS FOR PATROLS
REPAIRS

CoAL

SUPPLIES

GAS AND SUPGLIES
SUPPLIES

LUMBER AND SUPPLIES
LUMBER AND SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

SURPLIES

EXPRESS

GARAGE RENTAL

LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED
SERVICES — CONDEMNATION PROCEDURE

$185.08
186.06
172.38
263.00
95.05
13.75

124,08

133.57
92,15
77.9!

108.87
159,28
11.00
8.80
56.19
267.61
139.95
k.51
3l 1o
.65

355.00
19.50
54.75
43,75
15.75
17.50

119,64
60.10
67.09
13.55

1, 50
15,00

2.03
56.90

231,09

Ih.ao
1,099, Y4
8,34
14,97
78.87
gh,22
20.53
17.85
17.31
26.37
.53
5.00

339.08

283.33

ugl, gt

3.28
28.62
74.96
18.ug
7.217
11,81
28.36
1.9
54.07
2.63
16.53
3.85
8.30




War. No.

143 Caseer Smeosruo, Cierk of Court, RIGHT OF wav in EXSEZ Sce, 23-132.56 $10.00
Mt Oryver AnpERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LEsS Tax  3.70 243,30
W5 T, W, HorTuLe, SNOW REMOVAL 23.00
U6  JoserH Kosewney, CHOPPING TREES LESS Tax 88 58.12
447  Rosert PeTerson, SNOW REMOVAL 38.00
Lug  Peter WaLpera, CHOP=2ING TREES, ETC. LeEss Tax 1,25 81.75
L44g Epwaro F, Wisnewski, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 2,38 165.37
450 Sareent County Werrare Boarp, APPROPRIATIONS FOR FEBRUARY 1,200.00
U501 Pusuic Werrare Boaro or NorTH PakoTa, A1D To AGED PERSONS 'M85.66
U552 PyeLic Werrare Boaro or NorRTH DakoTA, a10 TO DESENDENT CHILDREN 862.00
453 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, AID TO DISABLED PERSONS 53.85
sV U_ MarsHALL, SERVices ano exeenses as Co, Engineer S 31(2) ano otHers, Less Tax 1,38 120,98
455 No. Dak. Workmen's CompensaTioN BurREaU, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE 819,67

CounTy Pav ROLL, saLaR1es OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC,, PAID BY AUD)TORS WARRANTS FOR JANUARY 3,675.28

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BSEEN ORDERED PatD BY THE PymLic Werrare BoarD FOR THE PuRPOSES

STATEDS
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $687.58
SuBsISTENCE 154,75
CasH ato 123,00
MeoicaL aip 202.47
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,1€67.80

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SociaL Werrare warranTs Nos, 12,782 1o 12,810 1ncLusive Hab BEBN
1SSUED WERE ON MOTION APPROVED 8v THE Boarp,

Commtssioner CoLeman MOVED THAT THE Boaro apyourn To 9 O'crock, a. M., MarcH 3, 1053,
oMM15S10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SaME CARR)ED,

CHa1RMAN,

AuDITOR,

Forman, N. Dax. MarcH 3, 1953,

MENT, WiITH ALL MEMRERS PRESENT AND ANSWERING ROLL Call.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ,
cOMMISSH)NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
CommisS1CNER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComM1sSIONER KieFER MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL
NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BtDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS
FOoLLOWS!: -

OrFice sumPLIES, Bi0s To Be opened |0 o'cLoek, a. M., APrRiL 8, 1953,
CuLverTs, B10s To 8 openeD [0:30 o'cLock, A, M., AeriL 8, 1053,
CurTinG EDGES, B10s To BE orened |1 o'crLock, a. M. ApriL 8, 1953,
OsL, Grease anp FuEL supeLiIEs, BIDS To BE orPeENED |1:3%0,a. M. AeriL 8, 1953
HygHway CONSTRUCTION, B10S TO BE OPeNED 2 o'crLock, P. M., ApriL 8, 1953

SCREENING, LOADING, CRUSHING & HAULING GRAVEL, BIDS OPENED 3 P, M., APRIL 8, 1953,
Commissioner COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commissioner COLEMAN MOVED THE ADOPTION OF THE FOLLOWING RESOLUT IONS

"WHEREAS, HigHways IN SARGENT COUNTY wiLL BE SERIOUSLY DAMAGED OR DESTROYED BY REASON OF DE~
TERJORATION, RAIN, SNOW OR OTHER CLIMATIC CONDITIONS UNLESS THE USE OF VEHICLES IS PROHIBITED OR THE WEIGHT
OF THE VEHICLE THEREON 1S LIMITED,

NOW THEREFORE, B & 1T resoLvep sy THE Boarp oF County Comvissioners oF satd Saraent CounTy
THAT ON ALL BOADS IN SA1D SARGENT COUNTY UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF SAtD BOARD THE LOAD SHALL BE AND IS HERE-
BY LIMITED TO 5 TON GROSS WEIGHT OR OVER; SUCH LOAD LIMIT SHALL APPLY TO ALL OF SA1D ROADS AND SUCH RESTRIC:
TION SHALL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED, AND

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THATTHE ComM1SSIONER OF EACH DISTRICT OF THE COUNTY 1S HEREBY AUTHOR-
1 ZED AND EMPOWERED TO DETERMINE THE TIME WHEN AND WHICH ROAD OR ROADS IN HIS DISTRICT SHALL BE SO RESTRICTE
AND THIS ORDINANCE SHALL BE N FULL FORCE AND EFFECT FROM THE TIME OF THE ERECTION OF S1GNS, UNTIL OFFICI&
ALLY REMOVED, N COMPL1ANCE HEREWITH AND IN COMSLIANCE wiTH Law,"

ComMMisSI1ONER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF GORDON STEWART, SHERIFF, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF FEBRUARY, IN THE sum or $1,118,8Y4,

CoMMISSHONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ALLOW THE APPLICATION OF MRs. ALMA ARNESON FOR AN
ABATEMENT OF scHooL PoLL Taxes 1N Weser TownsHiP FOR THE vEAR 1952 IN THE sum ofF $2.00 FOR THE REASON THAT
THE APPLICANT HAD BEEN ASSESSED AND PAID THE SAID Taxes IN ViLLage oF HavAna wHERE SHE ResiDES.
CommisstonER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION ANO SAME CARRIED,

A pELEGATION FROM HErRMAN TownsH|P APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO CULBERTS AND ROAD
MATTERS.

Comm1ss 1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT A CHARGE OF $23.00 A DAY BE MADE FOR THE USE OF THE COUNTY
AupiToRIUM FOR BaskeT BaLr TOURNAMENTS, AND FOR ALL OTHER MEeTINGs $10.00 per Dav.
ComMy 55 1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe Boarp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN.

|

i
i

D




CommissionER Kicrer MoveD THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO A LEASE AGREEMENT witH C. J. KueLer
. FOR TME PURPOSE OF PLANTING TREES ON A PARCEL OF LAND IN LOTS 2, 3 AND 4, Sec. 25 anp parT oF Lot !, Sec.
36-130-54, L. T. L., ano THAT THe CHatrman oF THE Boarp anp COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DtRECTED TO
SI1GN SAME,
! CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CovMisstoNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BoarD ADJOURN To 9 o'crock, a. M., MarcH L, 1953,
Commissioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Forman, N. Dak. MarcH 4, 1053,

THe Boarp or County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,
ON ROLL CALL, ALL MEMBERS WERE FOUND PRESENT,

Comviss1oneR COLEMAN MOVED THAT QUIT CLAtM DFED BE 15SUED To Jon W. KupiTz, covering Sk oF
W & NE} or SW} or Sec. 2-131-58, saID LAND MAVING REVERTED To THE COUNTY FOR NON PAYMENT OF TAXES, AND
. ALL CONTRACT INSTALLMENTS NOW BEING PAID UP IN FULL.
CoMMI$SIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i

CommisS10ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION oF Mrs, James McGRaw, FOR AN ABATEMENT OF
SCHOOL POLL TAXES IN THE SuM oF $1.00 ror Tve vear 1952 IN THE ViLtace oF CoGSWELL, BE ALLOWED FOR THE REA-'
SON THAT TH1S TAX HAD BEEN ASSESSED To JaMES McGraw wHo Has BEEN CONFINED To THE JamesTown HoseiTaL sincE
Mav, 1951, ‘

ComMiss1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, '

;

Commissioner Kierer MoveED THAT THE BoaRD attow THE APePLICATION oF A. B. CHRISTIANSEN FOR AN |
ABATEMENT OF Taxes oN THE W& or Sec. 16-132-5Y4 ror THE vear 1052 in THE sum oF $14,13 FOR THE REASON THAT
13,60 ACRES HAD BEEN TAKEN FOR R1GHT OF WAY OUT OF THE SA1D QUARTER IN 1952 AND NO REDUCTION OF TAXES FOR
SAID YEAR HAD BEEN MADE,

CommissionER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, L

COMMISSIONER CoLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPT{ON:

BWHEREAS: |7 1§ NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLET1ON OF FASP S-31(2) To ACQUIRE THE FOLLOWING DESCRLh
£D PROPERTY THROUGH CONDEMNAT ION PROCEED INGS PURSUANT To Sec, 2U-0510 orF tHe Norte Dakota Reviseo Cooe oF
1943, anp

’

WHEREAS, TtHE SEVERAL DESCRIPTIONS OF PROPERTY NECESSARY TO BE TAKEN TOGETHER WITH THE RECORD
OWNERS THEREOF ARE SHOWN AS FOLLOWS!
E 51 reer or NE} oF Sec. 17-131-58, Recorp owner, CarL E. Peterson, St. Paur, Minn.
i RutH A. anp EstHErR R. PeTerson, Minneaporrs, Minw,
W 51 rFeeT oOF SW& oF Sec. 4 ano THE WS! reeT oF NWE oF Sec. 9-131-58, RecoRro owner,
A. A, Freseman, Lennox, S. O.
W 5l rFeeT OF or Sec. U-131-58, Katuerine D. Steere, San Mateo, CaLirg
E K1 reet or NER oF Sec. 29-132-58, HaroLp H. Durewmeirer, Sysseron, S. D. :
TME ABOVE DESCRIPTIONS EXCEPT ALL THAT S0RTION OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED PREVIOUSLY ACQUIRED|
FOR PUBLIC HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY AND ALL THAT PORTION LVING WITHIN 33 FEET OF THE SECTION LINE, AND
WHEREAS THE ABOVE MENT1ONED OWNERS OF SAID DESCRIBED PARCELS OF LAND HAVE REFUSED AND STILL |
REFUSE TO SELL SAID PROPERTY To SARGENT COUNTY AT A REASONABLE PRICE AND THAT IT 1S NECESSARY TO ACQUIRE
SA1D PROPERTY BY CONDEMNATION PRODEEDINGS,
NOW THEREFORE BE T RESOLVED: tHaT a speciaL Boaro consisTing oF THe Countv AubiTor, Countv
Treasurer anD REGISTER oF Deebs oF Sarcent COUNTY, BE AND ARE HEREBY APPOINTED TO ASCERTAIN THE AMOUNT OF
DAMAGES TO BE AWARDED TO THE SAID OWNERS AND THAT $A10 SPECIAL BoARD ARE HEREEY DIRECTED TO COMPLETE SAID
CONDEMNAT 10N PROCEEDINGS FORTHWITH ACCORDING To THE pROVISions o Sec, 24-0511 or Twe NorTH Daxota Reviseo
. Cooe orF IQNB.

CoMMISS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADORTED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoaRD:

War, No, .

| U87 Joun S. WiLsow, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax 20,34 $175.66
488 Joe A. Sara, LABOR AND SNOW REMOVAL, LESS Tax 3.00 197.00 é
489 Peter WaLberaA, LAB OR LESS Tax .09 5.91

‘490 Lawrence Brawxxe, LABOR AND MILEAGE 47,25

: kgl ARTHUR SpanoE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESs Tax 28,98 210,02 |
492 BrameTon SERVicE, GAS AND SUPPLIES LESS TAX 4g. 19 |
493 Goroon GewpreicH, LABOR Less Tax  6.5! 73.99 |

- Ugh  ArLo Hacensow, SNOW REMOVAL LESS TAX .36 23,64 |

4957, W, Horree, SNOW REMOVAL 7.00

. 496 Curirroro Lenmann, SNOW REMOVAL ETC., Less Tax 2,60 “170.90 |

497 Dorise Peters, LABOR 5.00

, Uog RoserT PeTerson, SNOW REMOVAL LESS TaX .88 19.62 ¢

%99 HaroLo's Weroing SHoe, WELDING ETC., 26.75

. 800 D. D. MarQUETTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Comvissioner, Fes, 6 To Mar. 3,LEss Tax U5 57.97
50! SareenT CounTy TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR SOSTAGE, FREIGHT, EXPRESS, BOX RENT ETC., 100.67

| 502 GORDON STEwART, SHERIFF, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES FOR FEBRuUARY 113,41

' 503 Goroon STewaRT, MEALS FOR ©R1ISONERS 6.00 |
504 Casper Swepsrup, CLerk oF CouRT, SERVICES AS LOCAL REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS, 18,00 |

1505 J. H. Homaus, SErRVICES as VETERans Service Orricer Less Tax 1.%89 124, 11

- 506 Victor W, LeaLer, SAaLARY anD ExPENSES as Co. Agent, $425,.62; County's sHare LEss Tax |.50 249,12

. 50T BerTHA Moe, cLERICAL woRrk FOR CounTv AgenT, tess Tax 10.05 |R9.95
508 ViNcENT Baro, TRANSCRIPT OF aSE STaTE vs, P. WacLarFF anD LUNCH 26

1 509 Mrs. Yvonne M. JoHnsgarD, exPenses as Juvenite ComMissioNER 53.24

i 510 F. G. Huesaro, M. D., SERVICES AND MiLEASE AS CORONER anD SurpcrINTENDENT of Boaro ofF HeaLTH19.00

© 511 Joe AMERMAN, SERVICES AS N1GHT WATCHMAN AND WASHING FOR JAIL 19,50

{512 WM. Hoesins, LABOR 3.50 |

1 513 KenneTH SteEnvolo, LABOR 10.00

Y] Jagner LunsTao, WATER CLOSET 19,00

' 515 Lars Hoten, DRAVING 46,25

| 516 M. W, Meynuowp, SNOW REMOVAL 10.00

517 C. 0. Dewev Company, SURPLIES 10.30




War, No.

518 Farmers Co-OperaTive Grain Co., coaL $186.46
519 Town oF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 42.00
520 ArTHUR BucHanan, JUDGING CARDS 7.00
521 ByLL Hermer, TYPEWRI TER REPAIRS AND SUPPLIES 20.85
522 BurrougHs Apping MacHine Co, ADDING MACHINE 125.00
523 SargenT County News, PRINBING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND SUPPLIES 39.79
524k THe GLoee-Gazerte PRINTING Co., ASSESSMENT SURPLIES 558,49
525 KnieHt PrInTING Coo, SUPPLIES 31.28
526 Auto-ELecTric Service Inc., REPAIRS 8.50
527 BrampTON GaRaGE, SUPPLIES 16.35
528 BrampTon Lumeer YarD, SUPPLIES 12,69
529 BramepTON Farmers Erev, Co., SUPPLIES 21.35
530 Daxota MoTor Sares Co., LABOR AND SUPPLIES 51.00
531 Daxota TracTor & Equipment Co., | usep Buiipozer £50.00
532 Farvers Union 01 Company, FUEL OIL AND SUPPLIES 22.49
533 Farmers Union O Co., MiLnor, suepLiEs 30.67
534 Hewrvy Howmaren, SUPPLIES 4,92
535 HorLen Garace, GAS ETC., 1,73
536 Kjerer Bros., SUPPLIES 15.45
537 Eric KurscHaT, WELDING, ETC., 9.25
538 Eimer WaLsTeao, SERV1ICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, Fes. 10 To MarcH U4, Less Tax .72 57.25
539 Harrvy Kierer, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommIssS1ONER, Less Tax .18 29.02
540 G. B. Coteman, SERVIGES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER, FE, 6 To MamrcH U, ress Tax .36 37.66
54t Mewvin SmiTM, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMissionER, FEB. 5 To MarcH 4, LEss Tax .54 74,68
542 Lisson Tire & Service STATION, TIRES AND LABOR 218.69
543 HaroLo McLauaHuin, GAS oy
Ul Myowest EquipMenT Company, CUTTING EDGES 172.58
545  Mywra EquiPpmenT Comeany, GRADER RENTAL AND CUTTING EDGES 313,37
546  NorTHwesTERN EquipMenT INC., CUTTING EDGES, REPAIRS, ETC., 308.60
547  Svanoaro O Comeany, DIESEL FUEL 17.20
548 Rurrane Farmers Co-Op. Grain Co.coat 29.44
549 Stirum Gratn Comeany, coat. 37.89
550 THomesoN Yaros, SUPPLIES 7.45
551  Tuompson YArDs, ENAMEL 3.90
552 Cass Countv Erzctric Co-Op. INC.LIBHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3.85
553  RSR ELecTric Co-Op., Inc., GARAGE RENTAL FOR SNOW PLOW, 2 MONTHS 145.00
554  OLiver ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax  3.66 275.39
555 JoserH KoscCHNEY, SNOW REMOVAL LESS TAX .33 21.67
556 Lester Mever, SNOW REMOVAL LESs Tax .90 k5,10
557 Eowaro F. Wisnewski, SERVICES AND MItLEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax 2.69 180.06
558 Mrs, Veva Graser, GARAGE RENTAL I6.23
559 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, atD To aGED PERSONS 663.42
560 Pustic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DakOTA, A1D TO DEPENDENT CH{LOREN 568.50
561 Pustic Werrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, a1D TO O1SABLED PERSONS 51.53
562 SarGeNT County WeLrFare BoaRD,  aPPROPRIATIONS FOR MARCH 1,000.00
563 Teoin ImpLement Comeany, PRESS WORK 1,00
564  TutHiLL Haroware, SUPPLIES N
OUNTY PAYROLL, SALARIES OF CoUNTy OFFIc1ALS ETC., PAID IN FEBRUARY BY AUDITORS WARRANTS 3,668.28

THe BoaRD coNcLUPED apPRovING PusLic WeLrare BoarD BiLLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
ORDERED PAID 8y THE PusrLic WELFARE BoARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED?

ApminNisTRATIVE Expense $675.96

SuBsISTENCE 630.02
CasH al0 163.00
MeoycaL a1p 125,49
Miscetianeous PAYMENTS  57.00
ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,651.47

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHiCH S0C1aL WELFARE warranTs Nos. 12,811 o 12,850 tNCLUSIVE HaD
BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BoaRD,

GOLLEC'HONS FOR THE VARIOUS CoUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JaNUARY}

GENERAL $33,413.88
Roap 16,740.45
Poor 13,463, 71
Motor Venicre 882.35

Commissioner CoLeman MoveD THAT THE Boarp apDJourn To 9 o'cLock, a. M., MarcH 23, 1953,
CommissionER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

7 ZQ CHA 1RMAN,

AuDt TOR,




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

